

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER	ROUTE	SITE NUMBER	AMOUNT BID
15006.1026021	SR 1728	06-010	192,854.50
15006.1026023	US 401 BP	02-006	69,808.25
TOTAL BID (4 SITES)			262,662.75

Signature  _____ Date 3/8/17

Witness Nancy E. Massey _____ Title Admin. Asst.

Signature  _____ Date 3/8/17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name Camala Ferguson _____

Email camf@thunderdisaster.com _____

Phone 828-452-3335; mobile 828-593-9630 _____

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the **Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures**.

District Engineer

Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026021
Route: SR 1728 (Middle Road); 35.0605,-78.8446
County: Cumberland
Location: Overpass at US Highway 301/I-95 Business - Site #06-010
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: June 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20	0063000000-N	226	Grading (includes seeding & mulching and undercut)	1	LS	32,500.00	32,500.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	3250	CY	30.00	97,500.00
40	0582000000-E	310	15" CS Pipe Culvert (0.064 Thick)	90	LF	55.00	4,950.00
50	2297000000-E	840	Masonry Drainage Structure, Drop Inlet Expressway Gutter (Std. Dwg. 846.02)	3	Each	6,000.00	18,000.00
60	2367000000-N	840	Frame with Two Grate (Std. 840.29)	3	Each	1,200.00	3,600.00
70	2577000000-E	846	Concrete Expressway Gutter	60	LF	60.00	3,600.00
80	3345000000-E	864	Remove and Reset Existing Guardrail	445	LF	28.10	12,504.50
90	3656000000-E	876	Geotextile for Drainage	30	SY	10.00	300.00
100	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
110	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	500	LF	5.00	2,500.00
120	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	35	TON	40.00	1,400.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026021):

\$192,854.50

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026023
Route: US 401 By-Pass (Country Club); 35.1005,-78.9076
County: Cumberland
Location: 170 feet north of Lakecrest Drive - Site #02-006
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: June 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (includes seeding & mulching and undercut)	1	LS	17,500.00	17,500.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	200	CY	30.00	6,000.00
40	1074000000-E	SP	Patching Existing Pavement	25	Ton	350.00	8,750.00
50	3030000000-N	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (includes removal and disposal of existing guardrail)	135	LF	48.95	6,608.25
60	3210000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type CAT-1 (includes removal and disposal of existing anchor units)	1	Each	1,250.00	1,250.00
70	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 (includes removal and disposal of existing anchor units)	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00
80	3656000000-E	876	Geotextile for Drainage	25	SY	20.00	500.00
90	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00
100	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	700	LF	5.00	3,500.00
110	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	Ton	40.00	1,200.00
120	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	700	SY	10.00	7,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026023):

\$69,808.25

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER	ROUTE	SITE NUMBER	AMOUNT BID
15006.1026021	SR 1728	06-010	184,700.00
15006.1026023	US 401 BP	02-006	85,570.00
TOTAL BID (4 SITES)			\$270,270.00

Signature Henry Lanier Date 3/9/2017

Witness Henry Lanier Title President

Signature Benjar Lanier Date 3/9/2017

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name Sherba L. Allen

Email sherba@lanierconstruction.com

Phone (252) 747-8124

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.

District Engineer

Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026021
Route: SR 1728 (Middle Road); 35.0605,-78.8446
County: Cumberland
Location: Overpass at US Highway 301/I-95 Business - Site #06-010
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: June 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00
20	0063000000-N	226	Grading (includes seeding & mulching and undercut)	1	LS	56,800.00	56,800.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	3250	CY	20.00	65,000.00
40	0582000000-E	310	15" CS Pipe Culvert (0.064 Thick)	90	LF	70.00	6,300.00
50	2297000000-E	840	Masonry Drainage Structure, Drop Inlet Expressway Gutter (Std. Dwg. 846.02)	3	Each	3,200.00	9,600.00
60	2367000000-N	840	Frame with Two Grate (Std. 840.29)	3	Each	700.00	2,100.00
70	2577000000-E	846	Concrete Expressway Gutter	60	LF	65.00	3,900.00
80	3345000000-E	864	Remove and Reset Existing Guardrail	445	LF	30.00	13,350.00
90	3656000000-E	876	Geotextile for Drainage	30	SY	15.00	450.00
100	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	12,750.00	12,750.00
110	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	500	LF	7.00	3,500.00
120	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	35	TON	70.00	2,450.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026021):

\$184,700.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026023
Route: US 401 By-Pass (Country Club); 35.1005,-78.9076
County: Cumberland
Location: 170 feet north of Lakecrest Drive - Site #02-006
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: June 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (includes seeding & mulching and undercut)	1	LS	36,500.00	36,500.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	200	CY	35.00	7,000.00
40	1074000000-E	SP	Patching Existing Pavement	25	Ton	275.00	6,875.00
50	3030000000-N	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (includes removal and disposal of existing guardrail)	135	LF	52.00	7,020.00
60	3210000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type CAT-1 (includes removal and disposal of existing anchor units)	1	Each	1,275.00	1,275.00
70	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 (includes removal and disposal of existing anchor units)	1	Each	3,625.00	3,625.00
80	3656000000-E	876	Geotextile for Drainage	25	SY	15.00	375.00
90	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00
100	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	700	LF	7.00	4,900.00
110	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	Ton	70.00	2,100.00
120	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	700	SY	7.00	4,900.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026023):

\$85,570.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER	ROUTE	SITE NUMBER	AMOUNT BID
15006.1026021	SR 1728	06-010	231,666.50
15006.1026023	US 401 BP	02-006	89,950.75
TOTAL BID (4 SITES)			321,617.25

Signature  Date 3-7-17

Witness JAMES POE Title ESTIMATOR

Signature  Date 3-7-17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name JAMES POE

Email J.POE@CAROLINAENVIRONMENTALCONTRACTING.COM

Phone (336) 370-3849

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.

District Engineer

Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026021
Route: SR 1728 (Middle Road); 35.0605,-78.8446
County: Cumberland
Location: Overpass at US Highway 301/I-95 Business - Site #06-010
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: June 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	17,175.00	17,175.00
20	0063000000-N	226	Grading (includes seeding & mulching and undercut)	1	LS	76,523.00	76,523.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	3250	CY	20.00	65,000.00
40	0582000000-E	310	15" CS Pipe Culvert (0.064 Thick)	90	LF	95.00	8,550.00
50	2297000000-E	840	Masonry Drainage Structure, Drop Inlet Expressway Gutter (Std. Dwg. 846.02)	3	Each	2,500.00	7,500.00
60	2367000000-N	840	Frame with Two Grate (Std. 840.29)	3	Each	1,100.00	3,300.00
70	2577000000-E	846	Concrete Expressway Gutter	60	LF	110.00	6,600.00
80	3345000000-E	864	Remove and Reset Existing Guardrail	445	LF	28.30	12,593.50
90	3656000000-E	876	Geotextile for Drainage	30	SY	5.00	150.00
100	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
110	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	500	LF	4.00	2,000.00
120	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	35	TON	65.00	2,275.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026021):

\$231,666.50

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1026023
Route: US 401 By-Pass (Country Club); 35.1005,-78.9076
County: Cumberland
Location: 170 feet north of Lakecrest Drive - Site #02-006
Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
Contract Completion: June 15, 2017
Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (includes seeding & mulching and undercut)	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	200	CY	50.00	10,000.00
40	1074000000-E	SP	Patching Existing Pavement	25	Ton	400.00	10,000.00
50	3030000000-N	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (includes removal and disposal of existing guardrail)	135	LF	49.45	6,675.75
60	3210000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type CAT-1 (includes removal and disposal of existing anchor units)	1	Each	1,225.00	1,225.00
70	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 (includes removal and disposal of existing anchor units)	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00
80	3656000000-E	876	Geotextile for Drainage	25	SY	10.00	250.00
90	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00
100	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	700	LF	3.00	2,100.00
110	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	Ton	65.00	1,950.00
120	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	700	SY	2.50	1,750.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1026023):

\$ 89,950.75